

## **RESOLUTION # 2004-06**

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BUSINESS DAYS AND TIMES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY OFFICES

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners under Idaho Code 31-2009 has the authority to set the offices' hours of the various county offices at the county seat and prescribe what hours and on such days as the various offices will open, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners have authority to manage the various resources of the county in the best interests of the county, and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners to the greatest extent possible wish to establish uniformity among the various offices and provide maximum services to the citizens of Boise County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that effective immediately the office hours at the county seat of the Recorder, Treasurer, Assessor, Sheriff, District Court and the Prosecuting Attorney shall be open as follows:

> MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY DAILY (Except Holidays)

12:00 NOON 8:00 A.M. TO 1:00 P.M. TO 5:00 P.M.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that no county employee shall work their regularly department scheduled hours from their home and no county equipment shall be kept at an employee's residence for that purpose, unless prior approval is sought and granted from the Board of Commissioners.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 22 day march of 2004; Rescinding Resolution #1998-14.

**BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

Dale Hanson, Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

6637 04-06 Office Hours-Work from Home



3-22-04 P.O. Box B.C. Idaho City, Idaho 83631